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8:03:25 AM Meeting Called to Order
8:03:26 AM SB 598 - Public Hearing
8:03:59 AM Jennifer Kellar, Committee Administrator
8:04:46 AM {Exhibit} 1-2: Sen. Jackie Dingfelder, Senate District 23
8:13:35 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
8:13:42 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:13:45 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
8:13:46 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:14:16 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
8:15:24 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:15:54 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
8:16:16 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:16:23 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
8:16:50 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:17:17 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
8:17:28 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:17:34 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
8:17:46 AM Sen. Dingfelder
8:18:51 AM Chair Morrisette
8:19:16 AM Palmer Mason, Division of Land Quality, Department of

Environmental Quality
8:23:42 AM {Exhibit} 3: Gail Shibley, Administrator, Environmental Public

Health, Department of Human Services
8:26:25 AM Chair Morrisette
8:26:47 AM Shibley
8:27:26 AM Chair Morrisette
8:27:33 AM Shibley
8:27:35 AM Chair Morrisette
8:27:37 AM Shibley
8:28:01 AM Chair Morrisette
8:28:29 AM Shibley
8:29:58 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
8:31:04 AM Shibley
8:33:24 AM Sen. Verger
8:36:55 AM Shibley
8:40:54 AM Mason
8:42:16 AM Sen. Verger
8:42:26 AM Mason
8:42:47 AM Katrina Hedberg, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division,



Department of Human Services
8:44:45 AM Chair Morrisette
8:45:32 AM Tom Holt, representing Pharmaceutical Research and

Manufacturers of America (PhRMA)
8:46:18 AM {Exhibit} 4: Doug Finan, Director, Environment, Health and Safety

Regulatory Affairs for GlaxoSmithKline (GSK)
8:58:05 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
8:58:25 AM Finan
8:58:53 AM {Exhibit} 5: Holt
9:01:04 AM {Exhibit} 6: Holt
9:03:47 AM Chair Morrisette
9:03:56 AM Holt
9:04:08 AM Chair Morrisette
9:04:23 AM Holt
9:04:29 AM Chair Morrisette
9:04:54 AM Holt
9:06:50 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:07:12 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:07:15 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:07:37 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:08:22 AM Chair Morrisette
9:08:41 AM Finan
9:08:46 AM Chair Morrisette
9:08:56 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:09:11 AM {Exhibit} 7: Ashlon Anderson, Consumer Healthcare Products

Association
9:14:07 AM Chair Morrisette
9:14:13 AM Anderson
9:14:48 AM Chair Morrisette
9:16:01 AM Chief Scott Google, Winston Police Department
9:20:25 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:20:29 AM Chief Google
9:20:31 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:20:37 AM Chair Morrisette
9:20:42 AM Chief Google
9:20:56 AM Chair Morrisette
9:21:04 AM Chief Google
9:21:20 AM Chair Morrisette
9:21:34 AM Chief Google
9:21:41 AM Chair Morrisette
9:21:53 AM Chief Google
9:22:00 AM Chair Morrisette
9:22:17 AM Chief Google
9:22:19 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:22:36 AM Chief Google
9:22:37 AM Vice-Chair Kruse



9:22:46 AM Chair Morrisette
9:23:01 AM Chief Google
9:23:26 AM Chair Morrisette
9:23:31 AM Chief Google
9:23:33 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:23:46 AM Chair Morrisette
9:23:55 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:24:24 AM Chair Morrisette
9:24:25 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:24:36 AM {Exhibit} 8: Kathleen Feehan, Senior Policy Analyst, Confederated

Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
9:29:31 AM Blake Rice, Pharmacist (no location given)
9:33:22 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:33:34 AM Rice
9:33:59 AM Sen. Monnes Anderson
9:34:04 AM Rice
9:34:16 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:35:18 AM Chair Morrisette
9:35:50 AM SB 355 - Work Session
9:35:52 AM Chair Morrisette
9:37:31 AM {Exhibit} 9: Kellar
9:37:31 AM {Exhibit} 10: Kellar
9:37:31 AM Jennifer Kellar, Committee Administrator
9:38:13 AM Chair Morrisette
9:38:28 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:38:37 AM Chair Morrisette
9:38:40 AM Rob Bovett, Lincoln County District Attorney
9:43:16 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:43:29 AM Chair Morrisette
9:43:35 AM Bovett
9:43:43 AM Chair Morrisette
9:44:05 AM Bovett
9:44:35 AM Chair Morrisette
9:44:57 AM Sen. Verger
9:45:12 AM Bovett
9:45:42 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:45:52 AM Chair Morrisette
9:46:02 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:46:04 AM MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves -2 amendments
9:46:11 AM Chair Morrisette
9:46:18 AM VOTE: 5-0-0 
9:46:19 AM Ayes: Monnes Anderson, Telfer, Verger, Kruse, Morrisette
9:46:21 AM MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves -3 amendments
9:46:25 AM Chair Morrisette
9:46:29 AM VOTE: 5-0-0 
9:46:30 AM Ayes: Monnes Anderson, Telfer, Verger, Kruse, Morrisette



9:46:33 AM The following written testimonies were submitted for the record
without public testimony:

9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 11: Brett Arvidson PE, Manager, Planning and
Engineering, Oak Lodge Sanitary District

9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 12: Karl Morgenstern, Drinking Water Source Protection
Coordinator

9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 13: Sam Adams, Mayor, Portland
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 14: Brian Wegener, Watershed Watch Coordinator,

Tualatin Riverkeepers
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 15: Travis Williams, Executive Director and Riverkeeper
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 16: Andrea Salinas, Legislative Director, Oregon

Environmental Council
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 17: Tom Penpraze, Manager, Utilities Division, Corvallis
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 18: Peter Ruffier, Director, Wastewater Division
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 19: Janet Gillespie, Oregon Association of Clean Water
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 20: Daniel Eisenbeis, Intergovernmental Relations

Associate
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 21: Ann Durrant, D.C., Oregon Chiropractic Association
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 22: Randy Tucker, Legislative Affairs Manager, Oregon

Metro
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 23: Maye Thompson, RN, PhD, Co-Chair, Cabinet on

Health Policy, Oregon Nurses Association
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 24: Deborah Whiting Jaques, Executive Director/CEO,

Oregon Hospice Association (OHA)
9:47:02 AM Meeting Adjourned

________________________________________________________________
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8:04:46 AM {Exhibit} 1: SB 598, written testimony, Sen. Jackie Dingfelder, 8 pp
8:04:46 AM {Exhibit} 2: SB 598. -1 amendments, Sen. Jackie Dingfelder, 2 pp
8:23:42 AM {Exhibit} 3: SB 598, written testimony, Gail Shibley, 17 pp
8:46:18 AM {Exhibit} 4: SB 598, written testimony, Doug Finan, 6 pp
8:58:53 AM {Exhibit} 5: SB 598, written testimony, Tom Holt, 2 pp
9:01:04 AM {Exhibit} 6: SB 598, written testimony, Tom Holt, 2 pp
9:09:11 AM {Exhibit} 7: SB 598, written testimony, Ashlon Anderson, 2 pp
9:24:36 AM {Exhibit} 8: SB 598, written testimony, Kathleen Feehan, 4 pp
9:37:31 AM {Exhibit} 9: SB 355, -2 amendments, staff, 4 pp
9:37:31 AM {Exhibit} 10: SB 355, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 11: SB 598, written testimony, Brett Arvidson PE, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 12: SB 598, written testimony, Karl Morgenstern, 2 pp
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 13: SB 598, written testimony, Sam Adams, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 14: SB 598, written testimony, Brian Wegener, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 15: SB 598, written testimony, Travis Williams, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 16: SB 598, written testimony, Andrea Salinas, 2 pp
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 17: SB 598, written testimony, Tom Penpraze, 4 pp
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 18: SB 598, written testimony, Peter Ruffier, 2 pp
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 19: SB 598, written testimony, Janet Gillespie, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 20: SB 598, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 21: SB 598, written testimony, Ann Durrant, D.C., 2 pp
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 22: SB 598, written testimony, Randy Tucker, 1 p
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 23: SB 598, written testimony, Maye Thompson, 2 pp
9:46:33 AM {Exhibit} 24: SB 598, written testimony, Deborah Whiting Jaques, 3

pp
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